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1. Overview of the report
The current report highlights the insights from the AA monthly survey, Level 4 Lockdown.

The results illustrate the respondents’ reactions towards the lockdown levels system.

Additionally, respondents were asked how their lives will be different after COVID-19.

2. Results

Figure 1: How successful do you think the LEVELS system will
be in combating COVID-19?
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66%

Successful  ® Unsuccessful = Do you have a better idea?

Sample: 717



Figure 2: Other ideas include:

Ensure people comply with regulations

Reopen the economy

Face masks should be mandatory

Has been effective to date

Levels should be determined per area
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Sample: 55
Figure 3: How do you feel about South Africa going into level 4
lockdown?
It's good to have some level of freedom again 61%
Makes no difference to me 19%
It will make the spread of COVID-19 worse 10%
11%
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Sample: 717




Figure 4: Other includes:

Rules are too strict

The economy should be reopened
Lockdown is unnecessary

Badly implemented

Shuld move cautiously between levels
Not sure

Non-compliance will cause a surge

The virus will spread anyway
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Figure 5: What is your outlook for South Africa's economy with
regards to the following sectors post COVID-19:

Transport 17%

1%

Health & Wellness 15%

4%
Community & Social 24% _ 3%

Automotive (vehicles sales & servicing) 23% _ 1%
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Entertainment (malls, theatres, casinos) 38% _ 2%
sorts  28%  [[035% 1 20NNNaa%T] 2%

Food & Beverage 16% _ 4%

Tourism 58% _ 1%
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Figure 6: Are you making use of food delivery services such as
Uber Eats?
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Sample: 714
Figure 7: Are you making use of food delivery services such as
Mr Delivery?
89%
= Yes = No
Sample: 689




Figure 8: Other includes:

Grocery deliveries
Do my own shopping
Local entrepreneurs

Cooking at home

Direct delivery from restaurants

Family does shopping 5%

Various places 4%

Food provided by retirement village 3%

Online shopping 2%
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Figure 9: Do you think your life will return to the way it was
once lockdown is completely over?

Yes - it will return to normal = No - nothing will be the same again

Sample: 717




Figure 10: How will YOUR life be different once the lockdown is

over?
Finances impacted negatively 22%
Will be more cautious 16%
Not much / not sure 11%
Certain restrictions will remain in place 10%
Habits will be adjusted 9%
Economy impacted negatively 7%
Travel will be limited 5%
Smaller things will be appreciated 5%
Nothing will be the same 4%
Cowds will be avoided 3%
Constant awareness of COVID-19 3%
Will have more freedom 2%
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Other
Response Amount of responses Percentage

A precedent has been set for governments to sponsor
hysteria and limit personal freedom. 9%
As a pensioner difficult to say. Maybe we will be ruined. 9%
Depends on what follows. The AA responder to my call for
a new battery failed to wear any protective items. This was
most unsatisfactory and dangerous to my health 1 9%
Do more work using technology. 1 9%
Emigrating to a first world country! 1 9%
Have done a lot of introspection 1 9%
It will be bad 1 9%
More balanced 1 9%
Slow and isolated 1 9%




End.



